time to time, the approval of the members of the Company be 
and is hereby accorded for payment of ` 30,000 (Rupees Thirty 
Thousand only) as sitting fees plus reimbursement of actual 
conveyance, travelling and other expenses for each meeting of 
the Board and Audit Committee and ` 15,000 (Rupees Fifteen 
Thousand only) as sitting fees plus conveyance, travelling and 
such other actual expenses for each meeting of the Committee 
other than the Audit Committee attended by the Non-Executive 
Director of the Company w.e.f. 1st September, 2019.”

“RESOLVED FURTHER THAT the Board of Directors of the

[...]

Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time, the Board Meeting 
and Audit Committee from ` 20,000/- (Rupees Twenty Thousand Only) 
to ` 30,000/- (Rupees Thirty Thousand Only) and Committee Meetings 
(other than Audit Committee) from ` 10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand 
Only) to ` 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only) and reimbursement 
of actual conveyance, travelling and other expenses w.e.f. 1st September, 
2019.

The Board recommends the ordinary resolution set out in Item No. 5 of 
the Notice for approval by the members.

Mr. D Seetharamaiah, Dr. V Nagaraja Naidu, Mr.

[...]

Pursuant to Section 124(5) of the Companies Act, 2013 [Section 205C 
(2) of the Companies Act, 1956] read with the Investor Education and 
Protection Fund (awareness and protection of Investors) Rules, 2001 as 
amended from time to time the unclaimed/unpaid dividend amount of 
` 6,16,354/- (Rupees Six Lakhs Sixteen Thousand Three Hundred Fifty 
Four Only) for the year 2010-11 was transferred to the Investor Education 
and Protection Fund during the financial year 2018-19.

In compliance with the provisions of Section 124 of the Companies Act, 
2013, the Company has transferred 36,820 equity shares belongs to 54